
ENCLOSURE 
 
 

OPERATING FEE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2012 
 
Your operating fee is based upon the total assets of your credit union as of December 31, 2011.   
 

FOR NATURAL PERSON FEDERAL CREDIT UNIONS   

 
    Examples:   A credit union with $800,000 in total assets has an operating fee of: 
  ($800,000 x 0.00022556) = $180.45.   
 
  A credit union with $2,400,000,000 in total assets has an operating fee of: 
  ($1,047,766,655 x 0.00022556) + (($2,400,000,000 - $1,047,766,655) x 0.00006574) 
  = $325,230.07.   
 
  A credit union with $5,000,000,000 in total assets has an operating fee of: 
  ($1,047,766,655 x 0.00022566) + (($3,170,526,157 - $1,047,766,655) x 0.00006574)  
  + (($5,000,000,000 - $3,170,526,157) x 0.00002195) = $416,041.41.   
 

 
FOR CORPORATE CREDIT UNIONS 

 
 

Operating Fee Calculator at  http://www.ncua.gov/opfee 

If total assets are over -  But not over -  The operating fee assessment is: 
$0 $5,000,000 The natural person federal credit unions scale (above) 
$5,000,000 $20,000,000 $1,127.80, plus 0.02234% of the total assets over $5,000,000 
$20,000,000 $50,000,000 $4,478.80 plus 0.02111% of the total assets over $20,000,000 
$50,000,000 $100,000,000 $10,811.80 plus 0.01987% of the total assets over $50,000,000 
$100,000,000 no limit $20,746.80 plus 0.00123% of the total assets over $100,000,000 

If total assets are less than $750,000, the operating fee assessment is: 
$0 for assets up to $500,000 

$100 for assets from $500,001 to $750,000 

If total assets are more than $750,000, the operating fee assessment is: 
0.00022556 on the first $1,047,766,655 of assets, plus 
0.00006574 on the next  $2,122,759,502 of assets, plus 

(the portion between $1,047,766,655 and $3,170,526,157) 
0.00002195 on assets over $3,170,526,157 

http://www.ncua.gov/opfee

